- Bill Add of Community 11 Zama



State of Texas OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711 December 17, 1976

Mark White Secretary of State

> William R. Bowles 317 Hillview Drive Hurst, Texas 76053

RE: THE BEGINNING EXPERIENCE

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is the Certificate of Registration of the above mark together with the duplicate approved Application for Registration. The registration is effective for a term of ten years from the date of registration. The registration may be renewed for an additional ten year term by filing a renewal application within six months before the day the registration expires. A Renewal Notice will be mailed to the registrant of record.

Upon a change of ownership of a registered mark, an assignment evidencing such change should be filed. A new Certificate of Registration will be issued in the name of the assignee for the unexpired term of the original certificate.

If the name or address of the registrant changes, notice of such changes should be given to this office immediately.

If we can be of further service in any way, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely yours,

MARK WHITE

Secretary of State

By: 1 5 1 2 mmon

Bil**í** Zimmerman Legal Examiner

BZ/gh Enclosure(s)

FILED
In the Office of
Secretary of State of Texas

19/6/2 19/6

EXAMINER

STATE OF TEXAS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE WARK

BE IT KNOWN that applicant has heretofore adopted and used and is now using a certain mark and hereby makes application for registration of such mark.

i.	Applicant: Catholic Renewal Center of North Texas, Inc.
2.	Address of applicant is: Street 4503 Bridge Street
	City Fort Worth Zip 76103 State Texas
3.	If applicant is a corporation, show where incorporated: Texas
4.	Describe mark. If mark only (without design) 1) state the name of the mark.
	If mark contains a design: 1) state name of the mark "and Design"; 2) de-
	scribe the design; and 3) attach a DRAWING of the mark.
	THE BEGINNING EXPERIENCE
	THE DECIMINATION DATEMENTS
5.	Description of goods or services in connection with mark as now being used: (BE SPECIFIC)
	A structured program for separated, divorced and widowed.
	<u> </u>
5.	The mode or manner in which the mark is now being used: <u>To identify</u> this service and distinguish it from the services of others
7.	Number and title of the class of goods or services. Only one class per application. 100 Miscellaneous
8.	Date mark first used by applicant (put date in BOTH spaces): (a) Anywhere October 1974 (b) In Texas October 1974
9.	Applicant does hereby appoint the Secretary of State of Texas as its agent for
9.	service of process in any action relating only to the registration which may be
	issued, if the applicant be, or shall become, a nonresident individual, partnership
	or association, or foreign corporation not licensed to do business in this state, or
	cannot be found in this state.
10.	Applicant believes himself to be the owner of the mark and no other person
	to the best of his knowledge and belief, has the right in this state to use such
	mark either in the identical form thereof, or in such near resemblance to cause
	confusion, or to cause mistake or to deceive.
	<u>Catholic Renewal Center</u> of North
	(Name of Applicant) Texas, Inc.
	M = M = M
State o	of Texas / Lail (1. Duutle
Count	v of <u>Tarrant</u> (Signature of Applicant, and if appli-
	cable state title of office or partner.)
1.	Vice President and Director
nuc	declared that he signed this application in the capacity designated, and further
sworn	that he has read the above application, and the statements therein contained
are tru	
aio iiu	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Subscr	ibed and sworn to before me this 15th day of Nevember, 1976.
	<u>Sheda Riddla</u> Notary Public 9-13-78
	Willa Tukula
	Notary Public 7 10



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

رد.	ECKETARY OF STATE		
	Date of Registration November 22, 197		
	Registration No. 33397		
CER	TIFICATE OF REGISTRATION		
I, Mark White, certify:	Secretary of State of the State of Texas, hereby		
That the attach	ed is the duplicate original APPLICATION FOR		
BUSINESS AND COMM	ance with the provisions of CHAPTER 16, TEXAS ERCE CODE and the application filed in this office elow has been duly registered in this office on		
Name of Applicant Ca	tholic Renewal Center of North Texas, Inc.		
Address of Applicant 4503 Bridge Street			
	Fort Worth, Texas		
Description of Mark	THE BEGINNING EXPERIENCE		
Class Number	100 - Miscellaneous		
	Anywhere Oct. 1974 In Texas Oct. 1974		
The Term of Registrat November 22, 1986	ion is for Ten Years and Extends to and Includes		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, this 22. day of November , A. D. 19 76 Secretary of State		

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 1 0 1966

BE IT KNOWN that the applicant is the owner of a mark which has been registered with the Secretary of State under Registration No. And and hereby makes application for renewal of said registration.

1.	Applicant: Catholic Renewal Center of North Texas, Inc.
2.	Address of applicant: Street 2701 W. Chicago Blvd.
	City Detroit Zip 48206 State Michigan
3.	If applicant is a corporation, show where incorporated: Texas
4.	Description of Mark: THE BEGINNING EXPERIENCE
	Registration No. 33397
5.	Description of goods or services in connection with mark as now being used: A structured program for separated, divorced and
	widowed.
_	
6.	The mark is still in use by the applicant in this state. Yes
7.•	If the mark is no longer in use please provide an explanation.
State	e of Michigan
Count	ty of Wayne
•	
r. Te	rianne De Yonker being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the icant herein makes this affidavit and has read the above application
	the facts set out therein are true.
	The Beginning Experience
irika (Fil.	E-339
B No. (039617 NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	MICHIGAN, } Court of Record, having a seal,
County o	NAAAA DO Hereby Certify That RAUL FELTCIANO
	whose name is subscribed to the Certificate of Proof-of-acknowledgment of the annexed instrument and therein written, was, at the time of taking such proof or acknowledgment a Notary Public in and for said County, duly commissioned and qualified and duly authorized to take the same. And, further, That I am well acquainted with the handwriting of such Notary Public, and verily believe that the Signature to the said Certificate or proof of acknowledgment is genuine. I further certify, That said instrument is executed and acknowledged according to the laws of this State.
	In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court and County,
	at Detroit, this 6th day of November A.D. 19 86
	JAMES R. KILLEEN. Clesk
	MARINE ALLENDER

INVOICE NO. 39825

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

RE: BEGUNNING EXPERIENCE CENTRAL OFFICE DATE: 10-7-86 mr

BILL TO:

MARY JO MCEVOY BEGINNING EXPERIENCE CENTRAL OFFICE 2701 W. CHICAGO BLVD. DETROIT MI 48206

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Certificate of Existence	\$5.00	5.00
	Certificate of Fact	\$5.00	
	Telex	\$6.00	
	Certified Copy		
	Plain Copy		
	W/07 X		
	CK# 10786		
	VIO		
1.00 (Mag	
all head for the second second second second			
			P 00
	TOTA	L JNT REMITTED	5.00

BALANCE DUE UPON RECEIPT
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO AND RETURN TO:
SECRETARY OF STATE
P.O. BOX 13701
Austin, Texas 78711

RETURN WHITE COPY WITH PAYMENT

BALANCE DUE